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Age

41%59%

Gender

Female

Male

49%39%12%

Disability / Long-term health

Disabled

Long-term health condition

Not disabled/no health problems

90%

Ethnicity

White

Asian

Black

Mixed

Other

Issues Clients

Benefits & tax credits

Benefits Universal Credit

Consumer goods & services

Debt

Discrimination

Education

Employment

Financial services & capability

Health & community care

Housing

Immigration & asylum

Legal

Other

Relationships & family

Tax

Travel & transport

Utilities & communications

Grand Total

42

33

37

128

85

96

18

156

32

62

107

5

31

132

47

92

351

3,510

86

54

53

295

146

172

44

324

51

155

264

8

50

437

97

163

1,111

Issues

Income gain

Re-imbursements, services, loans

Debts written off £64,694

£4,088

£152,014

Outcomes

54%  In Person
927

32%  Phone
551

Channel

In person

Phone

Email

Letter

Other

908

98

1,702

866

3,510

Summary

Clients

Quick client contacts

Issues

Activities

Cases

0 100 200

19 Employment Support Allowance
21 Personal independence payment

07 Housing Benefit
10 Working & Child Tax Credits

23 Council tax reduction

99 Other benefits issues
11 Jobseekers Allowance
22 Localised social welfare

01 Initial claim
08 Child Benefit

Top benefit issues

0 20 40

09 Council tax arrears
13 Credit, store & charge card debts

49 Debt Relief Order
07 Rent arrears -  housing associations

04 Fuel debts
14 Unsecured personal loan debts

99 Other
50 Bankruptcy

18 Overpayments of WTC & CTC
08 Rent arrears - private landlords

Top debt issues
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